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Circular No. GCoEA/ Dean (Acd)/ Fee-Installment/ FY-BTech/

Date: 04.12.2021

Subject: Fee Structure: B. Tech. First Year — N ewly admitted students
|

Reference: GCoEA/ Fee-FY/2021-22/ 4136 dated 08.11 2021 !

Fee structure for B. Tech. first year (newly admitted students) has been issued as per letter
mentioned reference. Some students may have difficulty in paying the c![_omp]etc fee at the time of
admission. Such students are allowed to pay the fee in three installments Fas mentioned below) —

[Es T Seond  Thed

No _ | Installment | Tnstallment Installment
’ 1+Opcn Mabharashtra StatcTRs. 19,310=00 ‘ R%: 39850=00 ‘ Rs. 26,000=00 |

Sr. ‘ Fees Type Category

| Phy. Handi., Ex-Servicemen) | Candidates | I
’»3 Open (Having EBC/ SEBC/ Maharashtra State | Rs. 10,560=00 | Rs| 39850=00 ’T?s. 26,000=00ﬁ

Candidates |
‘ 2 | Open (Having PTC/ STC & | Maharashtra Staic Rs. 19,310=00 ’?_s_, 39350_=00_‘ Rizs_,oo_o—ﬁ'|
|

[ EwWs)# _Cﬂ@“i_q-________:_________%
TFWS (All Category) Maharashtra State | Rs. 4,310=0 Rs{39850=00 | Rs. 26,000=00
| Candidates

i ‘Rs[39850=00 | —
_{ (OBC/SBC/ VI/NT-1,2.3)$ | Candidates L
Reserved category students Maharashtra State | Rs. 4,810=00 -
_1(SC/ST) 8 - Candidates | " ] |
' CSAB /NEUT [ Other State Rs. 19,310=00 | Rs, 9,ooo=no_‘ T s

(Admission under other state

4
5 _I@m Maharashtra State | Rs, 4,810=
6
K]

R S e | S
F Last for payment | At the time of ‘ Upto Up to {

admission | 31.01.2021 | 31.03.2021 |

# Applicable to only those candidates who are eligible to avail EBC/SEBC/ EWS facility as
per Govt. norms
8 The students to whom scholarship, as per Govt. norms, is not sanctioned, then the

student will have to pay the full fee (Rs. 85,160=00). Students should contact scholarship
section for further guidance.
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